13-96
Contactors
Temperature Controllers
View Product Inventory @ www.tempco.com
3-Pole, 25 & 40 Amp
Ordering Information
Order by Part Number.
Standard lead time is stock to 2 weeks.
IEC Style Enclosed Contactors - 3 pole, 25A to 100A
Maximum Voltage: 690VAC
2.89 x 1.77 x 3.39" / 73.5 x 45 x 86 mm (H x W x D)
Maximum Voltage: 690VAC
4.17 x 3.11 x 4.80" / 106 x 79 x 122 mm (H x W x D)
                                                                          Carlo               TEMPCO
    Resistive         Coil           Auxiliary             Gavassi                 Part
   Amperage     Voltage       Contacts        Part Number         Number
          25            24 VAC     1-NO, 1-NC       CC12SA24        RLM30001
          25           120 VAC    1-NO, 1-NC      CC12SA120      RLM30002
          25           220 VAC    1-NO, 1-NC      CC12SA220       RLM30003
          40            24 VAC     1-NO, 1-NC       CC22SA24        RLM30004
          40           120 VAC    1-NO, 1-NC      CC22SA120      RLM30005
          40           220 VAC    1-NO, 1-NC      CC22SA220       RLM30006
          70            24 VAC     2-NO, 2-NC       CC50SA24        RLM30007
          70           120 VAC    2-NO, 2-NC      CC50SA120      RLM30008
          70           220 VAC    2-NO, 2-NC      CC50SA220       RLM30009
         100           24 VAC     2-NO, 2-NC       CC65SA24        RLM30010
        100          120 VAC    2-NO, 2-NC      CC65SA120       RLM30011
     100          220 VAC    2-NO, 2-NC      CC65SA220       RLM30012
Design Features
✴ Regular and alternate coil termination locations
✴ Contactors supplied with auxillary contacts as standard
✴ Mounting - DIN rail or back panel
✴ Coil Voltage Limits: Pick up - 85% to 110%
Drop-out - 30% to 60%
✴ Operating Time: Closing - 12 to 22 mSec
Opening - 4 to 19 mSec
✴ Contactors listed have screw clamp wiring terminals
✴ Approvals: UL, cUL, CE
✴ Auxiliary Switch Rating: 120VAC/6A, 240VAC/3A
 MOUNTING DIMENSIONS
3-Pole, 70 & 100 Amp
Standard (Non-Stock) and Stock Contactors
Stock Items Are Shown In RED
Rev 1 (8-18)